Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Squire Cogswell/Aeros Instruments Inc.	FORMERLY Squire-Cogswell Co.	08/31/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ohio Medical Corporation
Street Address:	111 Lakeside Drive
City:	Gurnee
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74358620	MOBLVAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-773-9484

Email: jbudd@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Jason L. Budd, Esq.
Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor Ave SE

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2567

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OHI001 T-300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason L. Budd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0956

900114518

00.00

—CH \$40

Signature:	/Jason L. Budd/
Date:	08/25/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger 05#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0957

Form BCA-14.35 (Rev. Jan. 2003)	Report Following Merger or Consolidation		File #:	
Secretary of State			DO NOT	SEND CASH
Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 217-782-6961				e for use by ry of State
Remit payment in the form of a			Franchise Tax: Filing Fee: Penalty:	\$ \$ 5 \$
check or money order, payable to Secretary of State.			Interest: Approved:	\$
1. Corporate Name: Ohio Med	ical Corporation			
2. State or Country of Incorporation	n: Delaware			
Issued shares of each corporation Corporation Ohio Medical Corporation	on party to the merger prior Class Series Comm	r to the merger: Par Value \$0.01	Numbe 10.000	r of Shares
Sauire Coaswell/Aeros Instru	ments Inc. Comm	\$0.00	2,856	
Paid-in Capital of each corporation Corporation Ohio Medical Corporation Squire Cogswell/Aeros Instru		er to the merger:	Pald-in	Capital 1,000,00 355,918.83
			\$ \$	
			<u>\$</u>	
 Description of merger: (Include effe Effective August 31, 2005, Ohio Me Instruments Inc., into itself and can Issued shares after merger: 	edical Corporation merged	its wholly-owned subsidi	ary, Squire Cogs	well/Aeros Inc. stock.
Class Comm	Series	Par Value \$0.01		er of Shares 100.001
7. Paid-in Capital of the surviving o	r new corporation: \$ the terms Stated Capital and Paid	1,000.00 I-in Surplus and is equal to the	e total of these accoun	nls.)
	ITEM 8 MUST E	BE SIGNED		<u> </u>
The undersigned corporation has penalties of perjury, that the facts	s caused this statement to s stated herein are true and	be signed by a duly au i correct.	thorized officer w	ho affirms, under
Dated	,2 <u>005</u>		edical Corpora	ition
Any Authorized Office	1 7 7	Exact No	ame of Corporation	
James A. Kopp Name and Tille (ty	a President pe or print)			

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois - 4/05 - 5M - C-243.3

RECORDED: 08/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003840 FRAME: 0958